# 505304076 01/30/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5350856

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARIA DOLORES MARTINEZ CANOVAS	08/08/2016
MARK ADRIANUS JOHANNES VAN DER MEE	07/29/2016
ROBERT DIRK VAN DE GRAMPEL	07/29/2016
ERHARD BRUSS	08/07/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SABIC GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES B.V.	
Street Address:	PLASTICSLAAN 1	
City:	BERGEN OP ZOOM	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	4612 PX	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16320778

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 860-286-2929

**Email:** usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	: 16PLAS0101-US-PCT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IAN M. WASSER, PH.D.	
SIGNATURE:	/lan M. Wasser/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2019	

**Total Attachments: 4** source=87A6403#page1.tif source=87A6403#page2.tif

PATENT 505304076 REEL: 048190 FRAME: 0378

source=87A6403#page3.tif source=87A6403#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 048190 FRAME: 0379

# ASSIGNMENT

	LYCARBONALE BEENIS FUR HIGH	RELEASE PERFORMANCE
This Assignment is dire		
[ ] the attached applical		867
	number EP16382371.9 filed on July 28, 20	•••••
1 Amen eranas baour	y to Patent application number	Time of Time o
	ned inventor has made certain inventions, disclosed in the above-identified patent ap	improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to plication (herein referred to as the
Plasticsloon 1, 4612 PX or has acquired, and eac desire to use this Assigr	ch undersigned inventor acknowledges the initial to memorialize the grant to ASSIGN VENTION including all embodiments the	Netherlands having a place of business at n referred to as "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire obligation to assign to ASSIGNEE, and the partie IEE of the entire worldwide right, title, and reof, and in and to any and all patent applications
acknowledged, each unities assigned, and other assigns, the entire work all other patent applicate and all countries and just continuations-in-part, rethereof, and all rights of and all claims and cause date hereof, including a relief for past, present a the right but no obligate damages. In addition, a successors, legal represented and enjoyed by AS which any and all such undersigned had this Astheir successors and legacts reasonably related the all related patents a	wise transfers or has transferred to the ASS Iwide right, title, and interest in and to the ions and patents for the INVENTION which risdictions, including all priority application dissues, reexaminations, renewals, extension furiority resulting from the filling of such a set of action, with respect to any of the foreing frights to and claims for damages, restituted future infringement, dilution, misapproporate such undersigned inventor hereby authorized inventor hereby authorized inventor hereby authorized patents on the INVENTION or from the centatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide is SIONEE, its successors, legal representation patents may be granted, as fully and entirely and representatives, to execute any and all deto recording this Assignment or perfecting	ASSIGNOR") hereby sells or has sold, assigns or siGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and any and the may be applied for or granted therefor in any ms, nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations, ans, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions applications and granting of such patents; and any going, whether accruing before, on and/or after the fion and injunctive and other legal and equitable priation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with f and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such as and requests any official whose duty it is to APPLICATION to said ASSIGNEE, its e right, title, and interest in and to the same to be was, and assigns to the full end of the terms for ly as would have been held and enjoyed by the igned inventor agrees on behalf of themselves, ocuments and instruments and perform all lawful title to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, arrs, legal representatives, and assigns, whenever
right to insert in this As Application Number an	signment any further identification of the / d filing date, and Attorney Docket Number id assigns the right to expense confirmatory	cessors, legal representatives, and assigns, the APPLICATION (including, but not limited to, rs), and further grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignments on their behalf.
Signature:Name of Inventor: MA	RIA DOLORES MARTINEZ CANOVA	Date: 844 AUGUST 2016
First Witness:		Date: 3th August 2016
Printed Name:		
Second Witness:	Air Bojach RON BOJAESKI	Date: 18th April 2016
Printed Name:	ACDIA DATUEDRIL	

PATENT REEL: 048190 FRAME: 0380 092474.027880 (0323U1) (16PLAS0101)

# ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: POLYCARBONATE BLENDS FOR HIGH RELE	IASE PERFORMANCE	
This Assignment is directed to:		
[ ] the attached application, or		
[X] Patent application number EP16382371.9 filed on July 28, 2016.		
[ ] which claims priority to Patent application number	filed on	
Whereas, each undersigned inventor has made certain inventions, improves the "INVENTION") disclosed in the above-identified patent application "APPLICATION");	ements, and discoveries therein referred to	
Whereas, SABIC Global Technologies B.V., a corporation of The Nether Piasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom. The Netherlands (herein referre or has acquired, and each undersigned inventor acknowledges the obligation desire to use this Assignment to memorialize the grant to ASSIGNEE of interest in and to the INVENTION including all embodiments thereof, and and patents directed thereto;	ed to as "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire to to assign to ASSIGNEE, and the parties be entire worldwide right, title, and	
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (herein referred to as "ASSIGNOR") hereby sells or has sold, assigns or has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the INVENTION which may be applied for or granted therefor in any and all countries and jurisdictions, including all priority applications, nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations—in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents; and any and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on and/or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages. In addition, each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the INVENTION or from the APPLICATION to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made; and each undersigned inventor agrees on behalf of themselves, their successors and legal representatives, to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording		
Each undersigned inventor also hereby grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, right to insert in this Assignment any further identification of the APPLIC. Application Number and filing date, and Attorney Docket Numbers), and legal representatives, and assigns the right to execute confirmatory assigns	ATION (including, but not limited to, urther grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, nents on their behalf,	
Signature: MARK ADRIANUS JOHANNES VAN DER MEE	Date: 25th July 2016	
First Witness:	Date: 29th July 2016.	
Printed Name: Nadhalie Gontalez Vidal		
Second Witness:	Date: 24 14 286	
Printed Name: Tamex Sil Roylis	marity and the grant with a	
×		

608899635.1

092474.027880 (0323U1) (16PLAS0101)

#### ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: POLYCARBONATE BLENDS FOR HIGH RELEASE PERFORMANCE
This Assignment is directed to:
[ ] the attached application, or
[X] Patent application number EP16382371.9 filed on July 28, 2016.
[ ] which claims priority to Patent application numberfiled on,
Whereas, each undersigned inventor has made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "INVENTION") disclosed in the above-identified patent application (herein referred to as the "APPLICATION");
Whereas, SABIC Global Technologies B.V., a corporation of The Netherlands having a piace of business at Plasticalaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands (herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire or has acquired, and each undersigned inventor acknowledges the obligation to assign to ASSIGNEE, and the parties desire to use this Assignment to memorialize the grant to ASSIGNEE of the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION including all embodiments thereof, and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto;
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (herein referred to as "ASSIGNOR") hereby seils or has sold, assigns or has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the INVENTION which may be applied for or granted therefor in any and all countries and jurisdictions, including all priority applications, nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filting of such applications and granting of such patents; and any and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on and/or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages. In addition, each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the INVENTION or from the APPLICATION to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made; and each undersigned inventor agrees on behalf of themselves, their successors and legal representatives, to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording
Each undersigned inventor also hereby grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Assignment any further identification of the APPLICATION (including, but not limited to, Application Number and filing date, and Attorney Docket Numbers), and further grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the right to execute confirmatory assignments on their behalf.
Signature: Date: 29 44 2016 Name of Inventor: ROBERT DIRRYANDE GRAMPEL
First Witness:
Printed Name: SAM JODS > EMS
Second Witness: Northalie Gonzalez Dute: 29th Dy 2016
Printed Name:

608899635.1

092474.027480(0323U1)(16PLAS0101)

	ASSILANTA		
Title of Invention: POLYCARBONATI This Assignment is directed to: [ ] the stached application, or [X] Patent application number <u>EP163823</u> [ ] which claims priority to Patent applic	<u>71.8</u> filed on <u>July 28, 2016</u> ation number	Blest on	
Whereas, each undersigned inventor has a es the "INVENTION") disclosed in the a "APPLICATION");	gade cerain inventions, improved have-identified patent application (	ens, and discovers herein referred to a	g (heren estensi la Libe
Whereas, SABIC Global Technologies B Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom or has acquired, and each undersigned im desire to use this Assignment to memorial interest in and to the INVENTION included patents directed thereto;	. The Netherlands (hereit informal) ventor a knowledges the obligation light the grant to ASSIDNEE of the		
Now, therefore, for goost and valuable concknowledged, each undersigned invento has assigned, and otherwise transfers or hassigns, the entire worldwide right, title, all other patent applications and patents fund all countries and jurisdictions, include continuations-in-part, reissues, recraming thereof, and all rights of priority resulting and all claims and causes of action, with date hereof, including all rights to and disrelief for past, present and future intringe the right but no obligation to sue for such damages. In addition, each undersigned issue patents, to issue any patent on the listic patents, and all successors, legal representatives, and assibled and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its succession and all such patents may be grundersigned had this Assignment not bee their successors and legal representatives acts reasonably related to recording this and all related patents and applications, in requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors.	is transferred to as "ASSGNO" as transferred to the ASSGNO". It and interest in and to the INVENTO in the INVENTON which may be ing all priority applications, neighbors, renewals, extensions, counter from the filing of such application respect to any of the foregoing, who may be distributed and to coment, dilution, misappropriation, villegal and equitable relief and to conventin hereby authorizes and required and to conventin hereby authorizes and required and to conventin hereby authorizes and required as fully and entirely as would assert, legal representatives, and a santed, as fully and entirely as would make and each tindersigned invention make and each tindersigned invention. ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal legal representatives, and assigns.	If hereby alls or a second of the APPLICA applied for or grant was county of six or grant was county before a county before a county of six of the second of	
Each undersigned inventor also hereby gr right to insert in this Assignment any first Application Number and filing date, and legal representatives, and assigns the righ	her identification of the APPLICA Attorney Docket Numbers), and fu	TION including by other grants ASSI	ration limited to. NEE, its successive
		2///	100
Signature:		Date	
First Witness: <u>LS-2 LLC</u>		Date Z	46
Printed Name: <u>U.S., Za.</u>	1.5/10-		
Second Witness: \[ \langle 180 mile \rangle 220 \] Printed Name: \[ \langle 220 \langle 180 mile \rangle 200 \rangle \	3.00	Dave <u>*                                   </u>	26
SAMMAN SE 1			

PATENT REEL: 048190 FRAME: 0383

RECORDED: 01/30/2019